WARREN COUNTY DPW COMMITTEE MEETING

Tuesday, July 26, 2011
9:30 am

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER...vivvirrrerrienrersernisrrnsssnrsssssssarssssssrasssmmnensssess Chairman Dan Belden
APPROVAL OF MINUTES. .o iiiirirereiireererseressrsraissrsrsssssnssssasensnnsneness ClAIrman Dan Belden

INEW BUSINE S S .o iitttitrictiierraresinsrssarnssssssscscsssssssnsssssansnnnnesensss CRairman Dan Belden

Page #
1 (R) Amend Local Law — Residency Requirement......voveeniieeiseecsincsasenns Jeff Tennyson
- Beach Road Reconstruction Project FDR........cccccrvnirininninsninssienserinnes Jeff Tennyson
- Beach Road EFC Grant......ieininniasasisssess wnJeff Tennyson
4 (R) Amend Contract — Beach Rd Reconstruction (B&L).....ccrrrverresranssanes Jeff Tennyson
13 (R) A mend Grant — Beach Rd Reconstruction.....ieiecicnmnsiciiens Jeff Tennyson
20 (R) Incr ease Capital Project — Beach Rd Reconstruction.........c.osesevisannens Jeff Tennyson
21 (R) Just Co mpensations — Beach Rd Reconstruction.......ccciccnivisinnsianane Jeff Tennyson
24 (R} A mend Contract — Milton St Bridge (AECOM)....ccciviviniiisinssinssincsens Jeff Tennyson
29 County Superintendent s Summer Conference........ccunieiiissassnns wereennesnJ €ff Tennyson
- Novatime Clock System........cceeueuuien reesstseresiasssashaenssassannanes vessanserereranssanesas Jeff Tennyson
33 (R) Intent to Fill Position — Heavy Equipment Operator...iciiesenin. Jeff Tennyson
Transfers
35 Co. Rd. Maint Salaries to Co Rd. Maint Unemployment ($1,276).......... Jeff Tennyson
Items of INLErest: ..cuiriverivrnrnssrenssresnsniesssnisniesnesssisnsssisnessnssnssssnisasssrasssnns Jeff Tennyson

e FEMA Declaration (pg 36)

Solid Waste Disposal Bids Received

Milton Street Bridge Construction Complete (Photo)
Glen Athol Rd over Patterson Creek Repairs (Photos)
Corinth Rd/Main Street Reconstruction (Photo)

LD BUSINE S . i iiiiitiiirtrersetirsssseseesssessssasssesnssasssnsssnimmsesssasses Chairman Dan Belden
REFERIRALS . o iiiiiiiiiiiiiriireissssiassscssssssnsssssssssnsssnssnssnssserrreserennnnenssess RAIFMAN Dan Belden
PRIVILEGE OF THE FLIOOR. .c.iccreiririensrrnnrersisirnresmmrmmsnsnnnnnessenaes« Ghairman Dan Belden

ADJOURNMEN T .o viviiiirtieiseiecrererserntsrssseresesessssmsssesssssesssssssensssansesnnsss CHAIFMan Dan Belden



RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 20

MISCELLANEOUS

*Please List All Other Requests Not Covered by Previous Resolution Request Forms Here.
Please attach any backup information available and be as detailed as possible.

DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW

DATE: 7-26-11

(a)

(b)

Purpose of Request: Amend Local Law No 5 of 2010 modifying the residency
requirement for the Deputy Superintendent of the DPW

Details: The Public Officers Law Section 3 requires a person to be a resident of the
political subdivision or municipal corporation of the state for which he or she shall be
chosen.

DPW requested a Local Law modifying the residency requirement so as to not
prohibit a person from being appointed to the office of Deputy Superintendent of the
Department of Public Works, Warren County, provided that such person becomes a
resident of the County within twelve (12) months of the date of appointment. The
current Deputy requires an additional 6 months to complete sale of residence and
establishment of residency in Warren County. '

Previous Resolution Number: 617 of 2010



Winrren Connty Bonrd of Superhisurs

RESOLUTION NO. 617 oF 2010

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Belden, Bentley, Stec, Merlino, Champagne, Loeb,
McCoy and Conover

TO ENACT LOCAL LAW NQO. 5 OF 2010

WHEREAS, a proposed local law was duly presented to the Board of Sﬁpervisors and considered
by them, said proposed local law being entitled, "A Local Law Modifying Residency Requirements for the
Deputy Suﬁerintendent of the Warren County Department of Public Works", and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution No. 561 on August 20, 2010, authorizing
a public hearing to be held by the Board of Supervisors on the 17" day of September, 2010, at the
Supervisors' Rooms in the Warren County Municipal Center on the matter of the proposed local law, and
notice of such public hearing having been duly published and posted as required by law, and said public
hearing having been held and all persons appearing at said public hearing desiting to be heard, having been
heard, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Warren, New York, on this 17" day of
September, 2010, does hereby enact and adopt Local Law No. 5 of 2010 as set forth in Schedule "A"

annexed hereto.

Witdomain NBOS\COMMOMNALLENA Shared\2010 (Minutes, Oaths, Publications.. NBOARD
RESOLUTIONS\2010-098ept]1 7B oardMtgResos\R6 1 7. wpdiwis\
8/31/10

@



RESOLUTION NQ. 617 OF 20610
PAGE 2 OF 2

SCHEDULE "A"
COUNTY OF WARREN, NEW YORK
LOCAL LAW NO. 5 OF 2010

A LOCAL LAW MODIFYING RESIDENCY REQUIREMENTS FOR THE DEPUTY
SUPERINTENDENT OF THE WARREN COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BE IT ENACTED. by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Warren, New York,

as follows:

SECTION 1. Title. The title of this Local Law shall be “A Local Law Modifying Residency
Requirements for the Deputy Superintendent of the Warren County Department of Public Works™.

SECTION 2. Purpose/Public Officers Law Superseded and/or Amended. The purpose of this Local
Law is to modify the residency requirements of the Public Officers Law for County officials insofar as the
same requires residency in Warren County at the time of appointment. This Local Law is intended to
supercede and/or amend the provision of Paragraph 1 of Section 3 of the Public Officers Law, coneerning
residency requirements for local officers as the same concerns or affects the position of Deputy
Superintendent of the Warren County Department of Public Works.

SECTION 3. Residency Requirements. The provisions of Public Officers Law Section 3 requiting
a person to be a resident of the political subdivision or municipal corporation of the state for which he or
she shall be chosen, ot within which his or her official functions are required to be exercised, shall not
prohibit a person from being appointed to the office of Deputy Superintendent of the Warren County
Department of Public Works, provided that such person becomes a resident of Wartren C_ounty within twelve
{12) months of the date of appointment.

SECTION 4. Effective date. This local law shall take effect immmediately upon filing in the office

of the Secretary of State.

Witdomain \BOS\COMMONWLLENA Shared\2010 (Minutes, Oaths, Publications.. N\BOARD
RESOLUTIONS\2010-09Septl 7TBoardMtgResos\RG 17 wpdwish
8/31/10



RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 4

Request for Extending, Rescinding or Amending Existing Contract

DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW

DATE: 7-26-11

(@)

(b)

(d)

(e)

)

(g)

(h)

(®

Purpose of Contract Change: Supplemental Consultant Agreement No. 3 for
Beach Rd Reconstruction Capital Project

Resolution Number, or Numbers if Amended, which Authorized the Original
Contract: 404 of 2007

Name of Contractor: Barton & Loguidice, PC

Address of Contractor: 10 Airline Drive, Suite 209., Albany, NY 12205
Contractor’s Contact Person and Telephone Number: Rob Sipzner, PE, 218-1801
Commencement Date of Extension: Upon Execution

Termination Date of Extension: Until Complete

Payment Provisions: i} lump sum amount
ii) hourly rate amount
iii) total amount not to exceed Add $88,737
iv) how will payments be made (i.e. monthly, quarterly,
upon completion of the project, etc.

Where are the Funds for this Contract? List Budget Code, (with title), Object
Code (with title), and Amount: QR Capital Project OR Capital Reserve Project
Number, and Title, and Amount: H277.9550 280 Beach Rd (CR 51)
Reconstruction Project



PIN (8) 1757.28 Municipal Contract No.

Agreement made this day of by and betwesn

]

County or Warren

(municipal corporation)
having its principal office at 4028 Main Street, in Warrensburg, New York 12885 (the"Municipality”)

and

Barton & Loguidice, P.C. with its office at 2 Corporate Plaza, 264 Washinaton Avenue Extension,
Albany, New York 12203 (the "Consultant”) '

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with a federal-aid project funded through the New York State Department of
Transportation ("NYSDOT") identified for the purposes of this agreement as Beach Road Reconstruction
Project {(as described in detall in Attachment A annexed hereto, the “Project”) the Municipality has sought to
engage the services of a Consultant Engineer) to perform the scope of services described in Attachment “B"
of the original agreement as annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with required consultant selection procedures, including applicable
requirements of NYSDOT and/or the Federal Highway Administration (“FHWA") the Municipality has selected
the Consultant to perform such services in accordance with the requirements of this Agreement; and

WHEREAS, , is authorized to enter
this Agreement on behaif of the Municipality,

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

.ARTICLE 1. DOCUMENTS FORMING THIS AGREEMENT

This agreement consists of the following:

m Agreement Form - this document titled mAttachment "B* — Supplemental Task List;
"Architectural/Engineering Consultant .
Agreament”; m Attachment “C” - as applicable,

Staffing Rates, Hours, Reimbursables and Fee.,
BmAttachment "A” - Project Description and
Funding;

S:A\PROJECTSM I0(M133.001_Besch Road\l STARTURA PROPOSAL\Supp) 3\1133.001_Supp

3.dec



ARTICLE 2. SCOPE OF SERVICES/STANDARD PRACTICES AND REQUIREMENTS,

2.1 The CONSULTANT shall render all services and furnish all materials and equipment necessary to provide
the Municipality with plans, estimates and other services and deliverables more specifically described in
Attachmant "B" of the original agreement as supplemented by Attachment “B” harein.

2.2 The CONSULTANT shall ascertain the applicable practices of the Municipality, NYSDOT and/or FHWA
prior to beginning any of the wori of this PROJECT. Al work required under this Agreement shall be
performed in accordance with these practices, sound engineering standards, practices and criteria, and any
spacial requirements, more particularly described in Attachment "B,

2.3 Excep! as herein modified, the Original Agreement dated June 29, 2007 including any amendments or
ravisions thereto not modified herein, remains in full force and effect.

2.4 The CONSULTANT will commence work no later than ten {10) days after receiving notice to proceed from
the Municipality.

ARTICLE 3. COMPENSATION METHODS, RATES AND PAYMENT

3.1 As full compensation for Consultant’ s work, services and expenses hereunder the Municipality shall
pay to the CONSULTANT, and the CONSULTANT agrees to accept compensation based the methods
designated and described below. Payment of the compensation shall be in accordance with the Interim
Payment procedures shown in the table and the final payment procedure in Article 8.

3.2 For services rendered pursuant to this Supplement, the CONSULTANT shali be paid on a Cost Plus Fixed
Fee Method, as described in Section 3.1 of the original agreement, with an amount not to exceed $88,737.00

@

3.3 The revisad maximum amount payable shall be increased to $7298.703 as shown on Exhibit C of Attachment

C. Direct Technicat Salaries for 2010 shall not exceed the maximums shown in Exhibit A of Attachment C
unless approved in writing by the Municipality. The overhead allowance as initially established at 167% in all
events not to exceed 175% and is subject to audit. The fixed fee for these supplemental services will be

9200.00.

SAPROJECTS\1100A1133.001_Beach Road\l STARTURA PROPOSAL\Supp 3\1133.001_Suppl 1Agresroentd,doc



Exhibit A, Page 1

Category A - No overtine eompensation

Categary B - Overtime compensated at stralght time rale
Category C - Overlinte compensaled at siralght tlma rata x 1.50

Qvarllme apphiss to hours warked in excass of the nommal working hours of 40 hours per week.

Barton & Loguldice, P.C.
Salary Schedule
ASCE (A) AVERAGE MAXIMUM
JOB TITLE GR HOURLY RATES HOURLY OVERTIME

NICET (N) PHESENT PROJECTED RATES CATEGORY

GRADE 111 820t 2011
Principal IX A |$ 94501 § 96.39 | § 103,00 A
Sanlor Vica Praskdent X A | § 78.40 1 § 7997 | § 84.00 A
Viee Prasidant X A 1§ 8483( $ 66131 % 88,50 A
Senlor Associate IX A | $ 61501 $ 62.73| % 63.00 A
Associate il A |4 52.75 5381 | % 54,00 A
Associale Vice Prasidant VIil (A} ] § 4850 | § 49471 % 48.50 A
Senior Projact Manager Vil (A} 51251 % 5028 § 55.00 B
Senfor Managing Englneer Vil A (S 9478 50.46 52.50 B
Senfor Construction Manager Vil A S 4850 % 49.47 { § 48.50 B
Senlor Managing Transponration Planner Vil A i8 47001 % 70414 47,00 B
Senior Project Landscape Architect TR E 3600] % 367218 35.00 8
Managing Hydrogaologlst TR 43.00] § 38618 43.00 B
Managing Environmental Sclentlst Vi A 1% #1.50] % 42,331 4 41.50 B
[Managing Engineer Vi (A ] 41281 % 4211 § 43,00 B
Managing Landscape Architect Vi (A 1§ 400§ 41.82 41.00 8
Construction Manager Vi A ]s 41.00( % 41.82 41.60 B
Projact Managar V| A |§ 40,00, 40.80 | § 42.00 B
Senlor Land Usa Planner v A |3 37.65 38401 % 38.50 B
Senlor Project Englneer v A ] 35921 § 582 |8 40,00 B
Senlor Project Industrial Hygienist v (A | 33.00] § RB66($ .00 B
Senior Englnesr v (A 26318 3320 | % 37.25 B
Senfor Assoclate Projact Manager v A ] $ aHw|s 3t62]% 31.00 B
Project Hydrogeologlst TRE 2531 8 3318]% 3280 ]
Project Industrial Hyglenist v (AL 3008 31,62 31.00 B
Profect Enginaer - vV (A |S 3048 $ 09| % 31.20 B
Praject Environmantal Scientist v (A b 27.601 $ 2815 § 27.60 B
Land Usa Planner (Il i (A 28801 $ 2038 % 28,80 B
Enginear il 1] (A} 27.13] § 2787 § 28.50 B
Assistant Landscape Architect M {A) 2500 | $ 2550 % 25.00 B
Fydrogeologlst li (N E 2425 § 2474 24.25 B
Environmantal Selentist 11 1] A 1§ 2350) % 23871 9% 26,00 8
Industrial Hyglenist Ill ll A % 2901 % 2336 % 22.80 B
Enginser il i {A) 24651 8 ‘251418 25.20 B
Intem Architact Il Il (Al | $ 23501% 239718 25,50 B
Industrial Hyglenist It 1 (A |$ 2150 ['% 21931 8 2150 B
Environmental Scientis [1 1 A {5 2090 | § 21321 $ 20.80 B
Enginear | TRE 2188 $ 2232 $ 73,50 B
Hydrogeclogist | | (AR E 1990 | § 20301 8 19.50 3]
industrial Hyglens Techniglan | | (LR E 1630 $ 16.63 16.30 8
Rasident Enginear TR E 35608 3427 (% 38.00 c
Principal Engineering Tachniclan v N} | $ 30301 § 30918 30.30 c
Senlor Engineering Techniclan W N} | $ 27001 § 27541 % 27.50 G
Enginearng Techniclan v N) ] § 26.80 |4 27341 § 26.80 C
Sonlor Daskgner v Ny [§ 2130 $ 21731 § 21.30 G
|3enlor GIS Analyst il N) |5 30,50 KRR 30.50 C
Sentar Inspector i N | & 20821 % 0421% 34.20 C
Inspector l N} | $ 2650] % 27.09] % 26.50 c
Designer Il (N} 1% 1975 8 20,058 19.75 C
Industrial Hyglena Techniclan il N |$ 1490] §. 15201% 14.50 ¢
Englngering Alde TR 25.00 | § 25.50 [ 25.00 3
Project Adminlstrator N/A 3 2400 | § 2448 | 24.00 C
SaniDrEmUpTechnicalAssls[am N/A $ 18788 19.16 | § 20.40 c
Group Technlcal Assistant / Technical Typist N/A § 1431 | § 14.60 15.60 G
" QVERTIME POLICY




[Eriisees ] [oor 96¥ 6 vel & :SIVL0L
LL'ERES 8L61% oz g ! FA z /N WIEISISSY [2aluoe ) dnosty Joweg
86 Ie'sY L5'0E$ 711 0oL e 8r N} Al usRyos ;. Bupsauibug edouug
=Ty Wi Ze'ees Ze ze o) 1 Joouifuz
ELELPTE PLSES a6 eL ve o) i 1l Jesuibuz
255888 19228 zE 2 (v} 1 Jeeutbuz
PSZSE'YS 60°1E% orl 03 8 gl 8L W Aa Jeaufiug pafold
£2°589°1$ or'8es a4 4 ) A BB BSM PUET] Jojueg
9229313 o8ses 25 25 ) A Jaauiiug pelolg Jowes
S9'2eR'1g LL2hs ¥ i 2l o) 1A 1esufiug SuiBeunpy
oLUbFa'v$ 9b05% 9% o 12 at ¥e (v} 1A seeuibug BuBiuep Jouas
o AR 3 L2908 2 91 ¥ L ) X NRIOOSSY JOUBS
896458 6628 L g ! 2 &) xa wspiselg 8olp Jonag

51500 3ivd SiNoH 6 8 L 3 g ¥ £ 2 L

HOBY ATHNOH (0L jUCoSg  LORSES UOROAS  UDRIBG  UOROAS.  LORIBS  uOWOeS  uopses  uonwes | {N) L39IN 1 sor

103w 1o3ua HO

S’HSVL' (v} 308Y
8TL8/L

NOLLDOHLSNOOIY GvOod HoV3a

"0'd ‘F0IAIND0T ® NOLYYE

afae; buyes
g ebed ‘v sy



Exhihit B, Page 1
Estimate of Direct Non-Salary Cost
BARTON & LOGUIDICE, P.C.
BEACH ROAD RECONSTRUCTION

1757.28
1. Travel, Lodging and Subsistence
Trips to trips  miles per
Site Trips 3 110 milesArip 330
Other Trips 5 126 miles 625
¢
Total Mileage 955 @ $0.51
Tolls $20.00 ESTIMATED

TOTAL TRAVEL, LODGING, & SUBSISTENCE

2. Reproduction, Drawings & Report

each sheets/set sets
Design Phases I-VI|
Additional 13 Drawings $0.05 13 as
Final PSE $0.05 13 as

TOTAL DRAWING, REPORT, REPRODUCTION
3 Subcontractor Services - Inflitration Tasting

Subcontractor Services - Deep Cores / Borings

TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR SERVICES

TOTAL DIRECT NON - SALARY COST {DNSC) (Subject to Audit)

$487.05

$507.05

-----------------

$2,800.00

$5,400.00

.................

$8,200.00

$8,753



Exhibit C
Summary
BARTON & LOGUIDICE, P.C.
BEACH ROAD RECONSTRUCTION
1757.28

Item 1A, Total Labor
Costs based on
Specific Rates

Itemn iB, Direct Technical
Salaries Premium Portion
of overtime subject to
audit (estimate)

ltem Il, Direct Non-
Salary Cost (estimated)
subject to audit

Item |i Direct Non-
Salary Cost (estimated)
subject to audit
(Sub-Contractor Cost)

Item Il Direct Non-
Salary Cost (estimated)
subject to audit
(Sub-Consultant Cost)

Item IH, Overhead
{(estimated) subject
toaudit (167%)

ltem IV, Fixed Fee
{(negotiated)

Total Estimated Cost:

$26,511

$0

$553

$8,200

$0

$44,274

$88,737



Task List Warren County
Attachment B June 2011
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
SUPPLEMENT 3
PIN 1757.28

Beach Road Reconstruction
Village of Lake George
Warren County, New York

This Locally Administered Federal Aid project provides for the reconstruction of Beach Road in
the Village of Lake George, Warren County. The project encompasses the corridor along
Beach Road from the intersection with US Route 9 (Canada Street) to the intersection with NYS
Route L. The water quality of Lake George has been declining over many years and its quality
is a significant local and regional concern. Currently all stormwater runoff from Beach Road
drains directly to the Lake. During preliminary project development, the opportunity to improve
water quality for the Lake by the inclusion of a pervious asphalt pavement system along Beach
Road was investigated. The pervious system will provide stormwatsr treatment to
approximately 85% of the stormwater from Beach Road that now drains directly to the lake and
reduce salt application needs as much as 50%.

The work included in this supplement wiil provide for the design of the pervious pavement
system and both direct and indirect modifications to the project design. Additionally, this
supplement includes the design of a closed drainage system adaptable to both pervious and
impervious asphalt systems, a redundant backup subsurface drainage system, secondary
suspended particle removal, the Stormwater Pollution and Prevention Plan modified to include
the effects of pervious pavement, intricate maintenance and protection of traffic schemes to
accommodate the special construction requirements required by the pervious system, extensive
coordination with the NYS Department of Environmental Conservation (NYSDEC), NYSDOT
regional and main office and materials bureaus, EPA, EFC, FHWA, The Town and Village of
Lake George and local environmental groups.

During the Preliminary Design Phase, coordination, preparation of materials and data ‘collection,
and meetings with the NYSDEC were necessary to present the project to the use of pervious
pavement, and to include pervious pavement in the Dasign Approval Document, preparation of
a Temporary Revocable Permit (TRP) from the NYSDEC to alleviate Forest Preserve
restrictions

The Consuitant shall provide preliminary and final design services as outlined in sections 1
through 7 of the original project scope and Supplemental Agreements No. 1 and No. 2.

Construction support and inspection services, as outlined in sections 8 and 9 of the original
project scope, will be performed by the Consultant and added by supplemental agreement.

The project is currently in finishing out the preliminary design stage. Major project decisions
have been made and will be progressed to meet the project schedule.

The project schedule anticipates authorization for construction in September 2011 with
construction to begin in spring 2012, therefore, time is of the essence for such inclusions.

0



The estimated construction costs are approximately $6.4 M. I

The provisions of the original project agreement, as supplemented by Supplemental

Agreements No. 1 and No. 2, remain in effect except as modified herein under this, Supplement
No. 3, as follows:



RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 6

Request to Amend Existing Grant

DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW

DATE: 7-26-11

(a)

(b

(©

(d)

(¢)

()

(g

(h)

)

)

(k)

D

Purpose of Grant Amendment: Master Agreement Supplemental No. 4 for Beach
Road (CR 51) Reconstruction Project

Resolution No. whicﬁ Authorized Original Applicaﬁon and Grant: 403 of 2007
Name of Grantor: NYSDOT

Address of Grantor: 328 State St, Schenectady NY, 12305

Grantor’s Contact Person and Telephone Number: Karen Williams, 388-0438

Has or Will the Grant Amendment or Grant Extension be provided, if so, Please
Attach? Yes

Effective Date of Amendment or Extension: Upon Execution
Termination Date of Amendment or Extension: Upon Completion

Total Dollar Amount Involved (not to exceed): add $145,976.00 This
supplemental increases the Design cost from 3573,626 to $662,363 (an increase

of $88,737) This supplemental incorporates the Right-of-Way Acquisition work at
a cost of $57,239

Is a Budget amendment required? If yes, please complete and submit Form No. 7.
No

Are the funds to go into a Capital Project or Capital Reserve Project? Yes If yes,
also complete and submit Form No. 8 or Form No. 9, as applicable. _

Is a Local Share Required? Yes If Yes, Where are the Funds? List Budget Code
(with title), Object Code (with title), and Amount OR Capital Project OR Capital
Reserve Project Number and Title and Amount: Beach Road (CR 51)
Reconstruction H 277.9550 280 :

®



State of New York
Department of Transportation
328 State Street
Schenectady, New York 12305-2302

Mary E. Ivey Joan McDonald
Regional Director June 27, 2011 Commissioner

Mr. Jeff Tennyson, P.E.

Warren County Dept. of Public Works
4028 Main Street

Warrensburg, NY 12885

Dear Mr. Tennyson:

RE:  Supplemental No. 4 Agreement for
PIN 1757.28.121/.221, Beach Road Reconstruction

Enclosed is the proposed agreement required for the above subject project. These documents need to be
enacted by the municipality in order to increase the Design Phase $88,737 and add the Right of Way
Acquisition cost of $57,239.

Marchiselli Funding required for the Preliminary Engineering phase totals $99,355 (i.e. 15% of $662,363.00);
however there is only $90,000 available at this this time for this phase. Marchiselli funding for Right of Way
Phases totals $15,068; however there is only $11,000 currently available. We will submit a request to
amend the reimbursable amount for both these phases; however, you are cautioned that there is No
guarantee that our request will be approved by the State Legislature.

Instructions

(A)  Wehave provided you with a single copy of the supplemental agreement cover and relevant Schedule
BAQ@. Please keep this document for your records; you will not get any additional copies for this
project unless there is a change in the contract language. Once the agreement is fully executed, you
will have to fill in the agreement effective date with the date of the State Comptroller=s signature.

(B)  We have provided you with a single copy of a draft resolution. The Municipality should
complete, enact and certify the resolution. Please do not change the wording of the
resolution in any way without checking with this office first. Remember the resolution
must identify the source of the funding appropriation. Pleasc return 3 (three originals with
the required certificates. Also, as with the agreement, please keep an additional copy for
your records as you will not get a copy of the resolution returned to you.



Mr. William Lamy
Page Two
June 24, 2011

[(8)} We have provided you with 5 (five) copies of the necessary signature page. Please return all 5 (five)
copies to this office. You will get a single original of this page returned to you once the contract is
executed by the necessary State Officials.

If you have any questions about the enclosed, please call Pattic Auspelmyer (388-0421) or Heidi Romines
(388-04335).

Very truly yours,

Karen H. Williams, P.E.

Regional Local Projects Liaison
Program Development and Management
Region One

KHW:paa
ce: J. Church, PMD, Project Operations Bureau, 50 Wolf Rd, 6™ Floor



Sched A (11/07) Page 1 of 3
NYSDOT/Local Agreement - Schedule A for PIN 1757.28 @

Contract Begin Date: 5/11/2007 Contract End Date: 12/31/2017

osc Munlclpal Contract #: w |:| Check, if date changed from the last Schedule A

Purpose: [] Original Standard Agreement Supplemental Schedule A No. 4

Agreement  [X] Locally Administered  Municipality/Sponsor (Contract Payee); Warren County
Type: Other Municipality/Sponsor (if applicable):

D State Administered List participating Municipality(ies) and the % of cost share for each and indicate by checkbox which
Municipality this Schedule A applies.

Municipality: % of Cost share
] Municipality: % of Cost share
] Municipality: % of Cost share
Authorized Project Phase(s) to which this Schedule applies: [X| PE/Design ROW Incidentals
_ [ ROW Acquisition [ ] Construction/CI/CS
Work Type: HWY RECONST County (If different from Municipality):

Project Description [] (Check, if changed from fast Schedule A): Beach Road Reconstruction
Additional Project Description (if required):
Marchiselli Eligible [X] Yes [ | No

;3 it * !’ °.' f
iCosts i [columhi fdhtelkkin Sek
Check box fo md:cate . Project Phase
change from last State Fiscal Year(s) TOTAL
Schedule A PE/Design ROW (Rl & RA) | Construction/CI/CS
] Cumulative total for all prior SFYs $75,000.00 $0.00 $742,000.00 $817.000.00
$15,000.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 $26,000.00
$90,000.00 $11,000.00 $742,000.00 $843,000.00

PN [SUentl  Foderal FEDERAL STATE tocaL | DEFOSH
Fiscal entry Funding Total Costs |Participating Share| MARCHISELLI | Matching (Required
Share indicator Program and Percentage Match Share only if State

Administered)
0, ke
1757.28.121 Current STP | $662,363.00 $529,890.00 (80%) $90,000.00 $42,473.00 $0.00

$o'73 626 00 : $458 901 00 (80%)  $75,000.00 $39 725. oo $0. 00

1757 28,201 _ $100,450.00|  $80,360.00 (80%)|  $11,000.00 $9,090. $0.

om $0.00 $0.00 $000 - . $0.00. $0.00

--.----
_-----

_-.-_---

$762,81 3.00 $61 0,250.00




Sched A (107)

NYSDOT/Local Agreement — Schedule A

Page 2 of 3

otner | N0l |
Pg\lhI;:'se;al entry Funding Source TOTAL Other FEDERAL | Other STATE Other LOCAL
indicator
1757.28.221 Current $ 3 $ $
olls = 00 $34,569.00 $0.00 8,642,00
Current $ $ $ $
A . ; R
Current $ $ 3 $
Old $ ; %
Current $ $ 3 $
o $ ; %
Current $ $ $ $
0 %
Current $ $ $ $
old 3 .
Current $ $ $ $
Olg . % ;
Current $ $ $ $
Old ' $ $
LT ogTs - $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
$0.00

fo,
SRl ;,,. 2y -53;
“Total FEDERAL J:gcﬁrs‘g_'il Total Other Total LOCAL Total Costs
Cost STATE Cost Cost (all sources)
Cost
$610,250.00 $101,000.00 $0.00 $51,583.00 $762,813.00

Name: Pattie Auspelmyer
i Phone No: 518-388-0421

See Agreement (or Supplemental Agreement Cover) for required confract signatures.



Sched A (1/07) Page 3 of 3
NYSDOT/Local Agreement — Schedule A

e This Supplemental Schedule A adds approved SFY 11/12 Marchiselli funds to Design and Right of Way Phases.

Footnotes: (Ses CADB Website for link to sample footnotes)

o This Supplemental Schedule A also increases the Design Phase (from $573,626 to $662,363); an increase of
$88,737.

s This Supplemental Schedule A adds the Right of Way Acquisition cost of $57,239 for a total Right of Way Phase
cost of $100,450.

+ Marchiselli funds required for the Design Phase currently totals (99,355 (i.e. 15% of $663,195); however, only
$90,000 is currently available.

+ Marchiselli funds required for the Right of Phases currently totals $15,088 (i.e. 15% of $100,450); however, only
$141,000 is currently available.



SAMPLE RESOLUTION BY MUNICIPALITY
(Locally Administered Project) @
RESOLUTION NUMBER:

Authorizing the implementation, and funding in the first instance 100% of the federal-aid and State
“}l}\dar;:hiselli“ Program-aid eligible costs, of a transportation federal-aid project, and appropriating funds
therefore.

WHEREAS, a Project for the Beach Road Reconstruction, Village of Lake George, Warren County, P.I.N.
1757.28 (the Project") is eligible for funding under Title 23 U.S. Code, as amended, that calls for the
apgortionment of the costs such program to be borne at the ratio of 80% Federal funds and 20% non-federal funds;
an

WHEREAS, the County of Warren desires to advance the Project by making a commitment of 100% of the
non-federal share of the costs of Preliminary Engineering,.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Warren County Board of Supervisors, duly convened does hereby
RESOLVE, that the County Board hereby approves the above-subject project; and it is hereby further

RESOLVED, that the County Board hereby authorizes the County of Warren to pay in the first instance
100% of the federal and non-federal share of the cost of Preliminary Engineering for the Project or portions thereof;
and it is further

: RESOLVED, that the sum of $616,837.00 (Six hundred sixteen thousand eight hundred thirty seven dollars
and no cents) ($573,626.00 for Design and $43,211.00 for Right of Way Incidentals)has already been appropriated
from Capital Project No. H277.9550 280 — CR51/CR6 Beach Road Reconstruction and made available to cover the
cost of participation in the Design phase of the Project; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the additional sum of $145,976.00 (One hundred forty five thousand nine hundred
seventy six dollars and no cents) ($88,737 for additional Preliminary Engineering and $57,239 for Right of Way
costs) is hereby appropriated from [or, appropriated pursuant to

1 and made available to cover the additional cost of participation in the
Preliminary Engineering and Right of Way Incidentals phases of the Project; and it is further

RESOLVED, that in the event the full federal and non-federal share costs of the project exceeds the amount
appropriated above, the County Board of Supervisors of Warren County shall convene as soon as possible to
appropriate said excess amount immediately upon the notification by the New York State Department of
Transportation thereof, and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors of Warren County be and is hereby authorized
to execute all necessary Agreements, certifications or reimbursement requests for Federal Aid and/or Marchiselli
Aid on behalf of the County of Warren with the New York State Department of Transportation in connection with
the advancement or approval of the Project and providing for the administration of the Project and the
municipality's first instance funding of project costs and permanent funding of the local share of federal-aid and
?tatﬁ—aid eligible Project costs and all Project costs within appropriations therefore that are not so eligible, and it is

urther

RESOLVED, that a certified copy of this resolution be filed with the New York State Commissioner of
Transportation by attaching it to any necessary Agreement in connection with the Project. and it is further

RESOLVED, this Resolution shall take effect immediately



RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 9

Request to Increase or Decrease or Amend Existing Capital Project or
Capital Reserve Project*

*If this is the result of a grant award, also complete and submit Form No. § or 6

DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW

DATE: 7-26-11

(a) Exact Title and Number of Project*: Beach Road (CR 51) Reconstruction -
H277.9550 280

(b)  Isthis a Capital Project? Yes

(c) Is this a Capital Reserve Project? No

(d) Amount of Increase (if applicable): $142,780
(e) Amount of Decrease (if applicable): NA

63) Source of Funding (if Increase) (including name & title of codes, etc.):
Supplemental Agreement No. 4  $116,780.80 Fed Share(80%)
$ 26,000.00 State (Marchiselli) Share (15%)
$ 0.00 Local Match Share (5%) - (No Local Match
needed at this time)

Total $142,780.00
(g) Changes in Funding (if Amendment):

(h)  Purpose of Increase or Decrease or Amendment: Supplemental Agreement No. 4
to the Master Agreement to cover the cost of extra preliminary engineering and
right-of-way acquisitions.



RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 20

MISCELLANEOUS

*Please List All Other Requests Not Covered by Previous Resolution Request Forms Here.
Please attach any backup information available and be as detailed as possible.

DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW

DATE: 7/26/11

(a)

(b)

(©)

Purpose of Request: To request Chairman approval of Just Compensation amounts for
the Beach Road (CR 51) Reconstruction Project.

Details: The County's Consultant, RK Hite and Co, has completed appraisals of
property to be aquired as part of the Beach Road (CR 51) Reconstruction Project. In
order to make monetary offers and begin negotiations with affected property owners,
the Chairman must approve the just compensation determinations. Just compensations
were determined based on the Uniform Appraisal Standards for Federal Land
Aquisitions and verified by an independent reviewer.

Previous Resolution Number:



RKH 87 Genesee Street
P.0. Box 130

R.K. Hite & Cin Ine. Avon, New York 14414

Tel: {585)226-6702

Fax: (585)226-8067

July 14,2011

Mr. Jeffrey Tennyson, P.E.,

Warren County Superintendent of Public Works

4028 Main Street

Warrensburg, NY 12885

Re: PIN 1757.28 — Beach Road Reconstruction Project, Lake George Village, Warren County, New York

Dear Mr. Tennyson:

Enclosed is one copy each of the individual property appraisal and the property appraisal review document for the
following real property acquisitions:

Map Approved Recommended
No. | Tax Parcel ID | Property Owner Appraisal Amount | Just Compensation
02 251.18-3-70 Adirondack Lakeview Corp. $19,000.00 $19,000.00

04 264.07-1-4 Lake George Steamboat Co., Inc. $11,500.00 $11,500.00

08 264.07-2-5 Ralph B. Bailey, Jr., Susan M. Bailey, $1,200.00 $1,200.00

Kathtyn M., Brewer, Harry W. Bailey,
Joseph H. Bailey, Robert B. Bailey,

Elizabeth Ann Huber and

Barbara G. Bailey
09 264.07-2-7 Peter Keating and Denise Keating $200.00 $250.00
11 264.07-2-10 Robert S. Swan, Irene T. Swan, $800.00 $800.00

Jeffrey F. Giannella and
Debrann A. Giannella

14 264.07-2-23 Merle Jean Mound : $300.00 $300.00

17 264.07-2-24 James Clark $100.00 $250.00

Based on the data provided in the appraisal reviews and the appraisal reports, R.K. Hite & Co., Inc. requests that you
establish the amount of just compensation for the acquisitions of the above-referenced maps. It is noted that the
Eminent Domain Procedure Law states “In no event shall such amount be less than the condemnor’s highest
approved appraisal.” The highest approved appraisal is the amount shown on the Appraisal Reviews.

R. K. Hite & Co., Inc. recommends that the County adopt a minimum payment policy. The Federal Highway
Administration guidelines state the maximum amount for a minimum payment is Five Hundred ($500.00) dollars.
We recommend the County establish a minimum payment of Twoe Hundred Fifty ($250.00) for right-of-way
acquisition for this project.

Please indicate Warren County’s just compensation determination by countersigning this letter below and returning
the same to me at the address in the letterhead. If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to
call.

+

Very truly yours,
R.K. Hite & Co., Inc.
ar:wvw.p 4 Do toria / all_

James F. Deloria
Project Manager

JFD/al
Enc.




' i R.K. Hile & Co. Inc. Page 2 @

Warren County hereby approves the just compensation amounts for the acquisition of the real property interest as
stated above.

Warren County

Date:

a



RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 4

Request for Extending, Rescinding or Amending Existing Contract

DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW

DATE: 7-26-11

2200

(2

()

(©)

(d)

(e)

®

(8)

®

(i)

Purpose of Contract Change: Supplemental Consultant Agreement No. 7 for
Woolen Mill Bridge Project

Resolution Number, or Numbers if Amended, which Authorized the Original
Contract: 176 of 2002

Name of Contractor: AECOM Technical Services Northeast, Inc.
Address of Contractor: 40 British American Boulevard Latham, NY 12110

Contractor’s Contact Person and Telephone Number: Thomas Cascino, PE, 951-

Commencement Date of Extension: Upon Execution
Termination Date of Extension; Upon Completion

Payment Provisions: i) lump sum amount
i) hourly rate amount
iii} total amount not to exceed Add $53,566
iv) how will payments be made (i.e. monthly, quarterly,
upon completion of the project, etc.

Where are the Funds for this Contract? List Budget Code, (with title), Object
Code (with title), and Amount: OR Capital Project QR Capital Reserve Project
Number, and Title, and Amount: H214.9550.280 Woolen Mill Bridge Project

@



A=COM

WARREN COUNTY
DEPARTMEN T OF PUBLIC WORKS

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 7
ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION
MANAGEMENT/INSPECTION

CR 14 MILTON STREET) OVER SCHROON RIVER
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT
BIN 3305730; PIN 1756.03.321
WARREN COUNTY, NEW YORK

PREPARED BY: AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES NORTHEAST, INC.
40 BRITISH AMERICAN BLVD.
LATHAM, NEW YORK 12110
JUNE, 2011



Section 9 - Construction Inspection
9.02 - Inspection Total Additional Hours: 512

The supplemental agreement for construction inspection services submitted in 2007
included a full-time Resident Engineer and a haif-time second inspector. NYSDOT
subsequently requested two-full time inspectors at the job site. Additionally, overtime
hours were not assumed in the original scope of services. These items cause an
additional 512 hours of inspection time. '

9.1



Exhibit A, Page 2
Salaiy Schedule
SA#T

AECGOM Technical Services Northeast, Inc.
CR 14 {Millon Strest} over Schroon River
PIN:  1756.03.321

Page 2

ASCE (A) AVERAGE HOURLY RATES

OR MAX, HOURLY RATES
JOB TITLE NICET {N} PRESKENT PROJECTED OVERTIME

GRADE Jun-11 2011 2012 CATEGORY
Principal 1X(A) $114.68 $118.27 $114.68 $119,27 A
Project Director VIIA) 392.02 $95.70 $98.20 $102.13 A
Principal Engineer VII(A)Y $76.19 379.24 $83.93 $87.29 B
Principal Engineer VI(A) $67.23 $69.92 $72.79 $75.70 . B
Sr. Engineer v W{A) $57.73 $60.04 §62.93 $65.45 B
Engineer IV IV(A) $48.55 $50.91 $53.95 $56.11 B
Assoclate Engineer TMA) $40.84 $42.47 $43.94 345,70 B
Junior Engineer 11/1(A) $31.45 $32.71 $36.99 $38.47 B
Engineer WIA) $25.31 $27.36 $26.31 $27.36 B
Resldent Engineer ViN) $44.82 $46.61 $45.96 $47.80 o4
Senior Cadd Operator  IM(N) $36.37 $37.82 $40.92 $42.56 [
Designer {I{N} $29.45 $30.63 $32.36 $33.65 o3
Technician I(N) $25.76 $26.79 $27.03 $28.11 c
Technical Typist NA $26.33 $27.38 $36.61 $37.03 C
Trainee NA $19.41 $20.19 $21.82 $22.69 C

NOTES:
Haurly rates shall not exceed those shown above or the current NYSDOT
Maximum Allowable, as described in Exhibit E of the oiiginal agreement.

OVERTIME POLICY:

Category A - No ovenllme compensation.
Category B - Ovartime compensated at straight time rate.
Category G - Overtime compensated at straight ime rate x 1.50.

Oveitime applies to hours worked in excess of the normaf warking hours of 8 haurs per day,




Item 1A, Direct Technical
Salaries (estimated)
subject to audit

item 1B, Direct Technical
Salaries Premium Portion
of overtime subject to
audit (estimate)

tem ii, Direct Non-
~ Salary Cost (estimated)
subject to audit

ltem il, Direct Non-
Salary Cost (estimated)
subject to audit

[tem 1, Ovefhead
{estimated) subject-

Exhibit C, Page 1
Summary

AECOM Technical Services Northeast, Inc.
CR 14 (Milton Street) over Schroon River
PIN: 1756.03.321

(MJ Engineering)
(Andrew Baugnet Photograpic Documentatron)

to audit (1.61 - Task 5 & 8; 1.22 - Task 9)

ltem IV, Fixed
Fee (negotiated)

Total Estimated Cost

$21,543

$0

$0

$0

$0

$26,283

$5,739



SCHEDULE “A”
AUTHORIZATION TO ATTEND MEETING OR CONVENTION

Check one:
In-State (needs Supervisory Committee authorization)
[[1 Out-Of State (needs Board resolution)

The DPW hereby authorizes Jeff Tennyson

(Supervisory Commitiee) {Employee Name)

to attend Highway and Bridge Summer Conf. - Prof Dev. Program

(Name of meeting or organization)

at Riveredge Resort, Alexandria Bay

{Address)
on 28-30 Aug . Mode of transportation to be used _County Veh.
(Dates) {County Vehicle or Mass Transportation)

if the mode of transportation is not a county vehicle or mass transportation, please explain:

Conference cost $175 plus $458 room and meals

Proper documentation must be attached when submitting for approval.
(Please check documents attached)
Notice of meeting or convention including cost.

For Overnight Travel

Room rate $ Included GSA* Rate $
Meal costs - GSA*per diem rate $ Included
“WWW, 258,20V

Date: 7/26/11

Date: V) }9(”!“

e Committes Chairman Slgna ure

Please refer to the Warren County Travel Policy and County Vehicle Use Regulations for
general policy guidelines.

e sk ke ok e e e RSk ok o sk ke e ke e ke e o o R e e e SR o oo ol ok e o e ok ko e vl Ve ke sk sk e SR o o e ol o e R e o e S e e YR e e R R R e e e e e e ke ke e R R R e de ke ke ke ke o

Please check {o request a fleet vehicle.

[[] REQUEST FOR USE OF FLEET VEHICLE

e e o e s e e o e e SR v v e ok e ok e o ke e e e e Sk e e ok e e e e ok ke e o ok ke R e e e o e o e o ke ol o o e ke o e R ok ok ol o e o R R ek o o e ke s o Rk ok e s e e ok e R R R R R dedokoknke ok



&

»» Conference Program

SUNDAY, AUGUST 28
3:00-5:30pm Conference Registration Desk Opens
3:00pm Hotel Check in Begins
6:30-8:00pm President’s Welcome Buffet
MONDAY, AUGUST 29
7:30am-3:30pm Conference Registration Desk Opens
7:00-8:30am Buffet Breakfast
8:30am-10:00am OPENING SESSION

- Welcome, Pledge of Allegiance - Bifl Dashnaw, NYSCHSA President {5t Lawrence County)
+ Roll Call - David Roeske, NYSCHSA Secretary (Allegany County)
+ Program Qverview - Bill Dashnaw, NYSCHSA President (5t. Lawrence County)

» Albany Update - Randy Gibbon, PE, Legislative Committee Co-Chair {Chenango County;
Tim Hens, PE, Legislative Committee Co-Chair {(Monroe (ounty) & Bruce Geiger, Legislative
Representative {BruceW. Geiger & Associates)

10;00-11:00am General Session: Stretching Dollars with Bridge Maintenance

Presenter: Dave McCoy, Abate Engineeting

Possible

General Session: Asset Management - Data Collection, Prioritization,
Estimating, Funding
Presenter: Thomas C, Baird, PE., Barton & Loguidice, P.C.

This session wili introduce a GIS based method of using GPS photography and
standardized rating systems to document the needs of an array of issues that concern
Highway Superintendents such as roadway condition, drainage issues, guide rail needs,
erosion, vegetation overgrowth and the costs and methods associated with mitigating
those issues, The final productis an easy to understand, dynamic document and GIS
database that can be used for funding applications and prioritization of funds.

12:00-1:15pm Buffet Lunch

1:15-2:15pm General Session: “Big Challenge, Big Success” - Bridge Replacement

in a Busy Adirondaclk Hamlet

Presenter: John Freeman, Senior Project Engineer, C&S Engineers & Tracy Eldridge,
Hamilton County Superintendent of Highways

This session will discuss the replacement of the 4th Lake Outlet bridge in the heart of Inlet,
NY which required several unigue solutions and teamwork between the County, Town,
NYSDOT, APA, Inlet residences and businesses in order 1o ensure minimal disruption to the
hamiet during their busy summer tourist season, Presenters will share project experiences

and lessons learned for future successful bridge projects in similar settings.




»» Conference Program, continued

2:15-2:30pm Coffee Break

2:30-3:30pm General Session: Quality Based Road Program

Presenter: Robert Christman, PE, VHB Engineering, Surveying and
Landscape Architecture, PC

This session will discuss Quality Based Roadway Programs incorporate
pavement management, design, specifications, and quality construction
- assuring the right treatment, on the right pavement, at the right time,

with quality.
6:00-7:00pm Cocktail Reception
7:00pm Summer Banquet
TUESDAY, AUGUST 30
7:00-8:30am Buffet Breakfast
7:00am Conference Registration Desk Opens

8:30-9:30am General Session: Construction Materials Engineering and Testing

Presenter: Brian Barnes, PE,, ATL

This session will provide an overview of basic construction materials testing of
both field and laboratory tests as well as the difference between testing and
special inspections in the NYS Buitding Code.

9:30-10:00am  Break
11:30am-12:30pm  Buffet Lunch
10:00am-12:00pm  Superintendents Poster Board Session -

Current Issues Discussion
This will be an informal session open to only superintendents and
commissioners to discuss current issues facing their counties and departments

Superintendents Business Meeting

10:00-11:00am Vendor/Affiliate Member Meeting




2011 SUMMER HIGHWAY & BRIDGE ' >

Professional Development Program

August 28-30, 2011 | Riveredge Resort—Alexandria Bay, NY

Hosted by: New York State County Highway Superintendents Association, Inc. &
The Continuing Education Consertium

Program Registration Form CECTRAINING PROGRAM
IMPORTANT DEADLINES Plgase chec:( below if applicable

N R am a professional engineer/land surveyor participating in the
Early Conference Registration Deadline: August 7, 2011 j CEC Training program for PDH credits,

(Save $100)

Final Conference Registration Deadline; August 19, 2011
COMMUTER OR PART-TIME

Online registration is now available.

Visit www.countyhwys.org to register today! CONFERENCE PARTICIPANTS
{For those not staying at the hotel)
PLEASE COMPLETE ONE REGISTRATION FORM PER PARTICIPANT. Those who do not reserve a hotel package at The Riveredge Resort
Please feel frea to make copies of this form. Additional copies are or plan to attend day sessions/events only, will need to pay the
alsa available on line at www.countyhwys.org. applicable program registration rate plus the cost of any meals they
plan to attend.

NA;MgéG‘?e,»_\f Téwmm, PE

TITLE
U a iment
COUNTY
AFFILIATION
SPONSORSHIP
A/O 2 ? /Mq 1‘4 YES, please Include my company as a Conference Sponsor!
ADDRESS Q Platinum-$7500 0 Gold-$5¢00
V O silver-$2000 (] Bronze-$1000
TY STATE ZPP CONFERENCE TOTALS |7 5
Conference Registration S
Cglg\é R?}"//‘{I é) Rg - 2-772 Commuter Meals ]
PHONE FAX Sponsorhip §
\ TOTAL AM o
dt&m 4] },{m @!R A gm;gmunﬁg]gw .oepw\ OUNT 175
EJMAIL EBSITE
PAYMENT OPTIONS
Licensed NYS Englneer:&\’es QNo Credit Card
Licensed NY Land Surveyor: O Yes MNO Credit Card Number
REGISTRATION DETAILS Expiration Date

Register early and save an additional $100 per registration by Security Code
completing and returning your registration form with payment  Name on Card
prior to August 7th. All conference attendees can audit any

conference program for no additional cost. The PDH programs are Address
complimentary to Professional Engineers seeking credits. City/State/ZIp
Full Conference Tuitlon (Regular & Affiliate Members) Completed forms can be faxed to 518-465-1942 or emailed to
YSCHSA Member Rates info@countyhwys.org.
$175 (before 8/7); and $275 (after 8/7)
O Non-Member Tuition* Check
. Please make all checks and vouchers payable in US Dollars to The
$450 (before 8/7); and $550 (after 8/7) . N L
New York State County Highway Superintendents Association and
0 Retiree Tuition {(Regular members that are fully retired) return this form and payment by August 19th to NYSCHSA at
$50 the address listed below. Hotel reservations must be made directly

with Riveredge Resort.
0 Spouse or Guest Rate - $50

Spouse/Guest Name;

NYS County Hiéhway Superintendents Association
REGISTRATION TOTAL $ l 7 5 Continuing Education Consortium
136 Everett Road | Albany, NY 12205

(518) 694-1694 ph | (518) 694-1942 fax
info@countyhwys.org | www.countyhwys.org




RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 12 @

Schedule “A”

NOTICE OF INTENT TO FILL VACANT POSITION

This notice of intent is filed whenever a department head plans to fill an existing funded position in their budget that
is vacated due to a retirement, resignation, termination or promotion. This notice may not be used for requests to
create a new position. For complete instructions on the procedure to be followed, see the reverse of this form.

DEPARTMENT HEAD COMPLETES THIS SECTION

Department Public Works Payroll Dept. No. 19.63
Title of Position HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR Annual Salary $30,230 Grade8
Budget code and title D.5110 MAINTENANCE UnionX] Non-Union[_]

This position is vacated due to: XRetirement [ ]Resignation _JTermination {_]Promotion [_]Other
Employee No. 524

Is this position mandated? [] Yes No s the position reimbursable? [] Yes No
Source of reimbursement: [_| Federal % [] State % [} Other %
Impact to Budget: Included in 2011 budget

Human Resources Director has approved this form when initialed.

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR CQMPLETES.THE} SECTION
Name of Committeeq)u,bi e, LeoreKs « DLW Date Tc&(.u 2 0 [

#  The Administrator has no objection to the filling of the vacancy.

8 The Administrator objects t_omih?mng cff‘”tﬁ“é“nszs

Administrator Signature -- -

SUPERVISORY COMMITTEE COMPLETES THIS SECTION N

Name of Committee )r')(zL\O\\c LWock(s =D Pl Date u,&»/ o 2611
B The committee has no objection to the filling of the vacancy. ’

(7 The committee objects to the filling of yacancy.

Ranking Committee Member Signature MQ ﬁ

PERSONNEL/HUMAN RESOURCES COMMITTEE COMPLETES THIS SECTION

Date

00 The Perscnnel/Human Resources Committee has no objection to the filling of the vacancy.
O The Personnel/Human Resources Committee objects to the filling of the vacancy.

Ranking Committee Member Signature




Amended, Warren County Civil Service, May 9, 2011

HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR

GENERAL STATEMENT OF DUTIES: Operates one or more types of specialized
heavy automotive equipment and performs a variety of manual tasks in
connection with such operations; does related work as required. :

DISTINGUISHING FEATURES OF THE CLASS: Thege duties involve
responsibility for the safe and efficient operation of specialized heavy
automotive equipment used in highway maintenance or construction projects.
Greater skill is required than in the operation of othexr types of
equipment and there is greater responsibility for the safety of others.
additional responsibility is involved for making minor repairs to
equipment and for ordinary servicing. Effectively works as an individual
or as a member of a crew and coordinates efforts with other employees as
appropriate. The work is performed under general supervision.

EXAMPLES OF WORK: {Illustrative only)

Operates a bulldozer, power grader, paver, crusher, hydro-crane, power
ghovel and other types of heavy equipment in the construction and
maintenance of highways;

Operates heavy snow plow in the c¢learing of roads;

Operates heavy equipment in connection with cutting banks, cutting and
filiing ditches, removing stumps, stripping gravel pits and related
highway department tasks;

Performs minor maintenance and repair work on assigned equipment;

Loads and unlecads vehicles;

Responds after normal working hours to emergency situations and during
snow and ice events;

Services a variety of simple manual tasks, such as cleaning culverts,
shoveling snow, painting and road maintenance work.

REQUIRED KNOWLEDGES, SKILLS AND ABILITIES: Good knowledge of the
operation of and maintenance of heavy automotive equipment; ability to
service and make minor repairs and adjustments to equipment; ability to
understand and carry out simple oral and written instructions; mechanical
aptitude; dependability; good physical conditiomn.

ACCEPTABLE EXPERIENCE AND TRAINING: One year of experience in the
operation of specialized or heavy motor eguipment or two years of
experience in the operation of any type of automotive equipment; or
equivalent combination of experience and training.

SPECTIAT, REQUIREMENTS FOR ACCEPTANCE OF APPLICATIONS: Eligibility for an
appropriate New York State Class A license with air brake endorsement.
Possession at time of appointment.




REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF FUNDS @

TO: JOAN SADY, CLERK, WARREN COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FROM: PUBLIC WORKS

Name of Depariment

SIGNED: DATE: 712112011
FROM CODE TITLE TO CODE TITLE AMOUNT
D.5110 110 County Road, Maintenance D.90560 850 County Road $ 1,276.00
of Roads Unemployment Insurance

Salaries - Regular

Please state reason for transfers requested:

To pay Unemployment for R.C. Morehouse 2011. 2nd Qtr.

CONTINGENT FUND TRANSFER REQUESTS

FROM CODE TITLE TO CODE TITLE AMOUNT

Please state reason for transfer request:

Please file original request with Clerk of the Board and retain copy for your records.



sanssT SUONEIapIsu0D [enads pue suoneziuedio (INJ) 1gyoiduo) sreaurg
103 syuswaambar Surpuesiapun 10y yreutodur are STDIANAIIV UL
durpuny juexd ygy Susn pue SUrUTeIqo 10§ STUOISI[IUL JO ISIRISYD € nok
$9AIS PUE UOHEULIOUT JO §92IMOS [euonIppe swios sopuoxd 11 YALAVED
Tre1op 210w i ssad01d sty aqudssp YOOqPURH SR JO 01-F STALAVHD

*spuny |esapad Suimaoal uodn Juapuadap a9 10U PINOYS Suonoe
asoy ‘suoioe AaAodal puke asuodsal A1essaoau eyl Sunel Aep 1ou pinoys siueanddy T

{inoesopn) Buipury szjjeuy
pue s10aloid 100 950j3 0] NOA LM oM S1BIS PUB YNT 4

sk
e

519 1sanbal Ajjeuuo) nos

51230 AousBlawwa Jo JS1Sesi(

‘ :SMO[[OY € ST IJUEISISSe VN
sip Surureiqo 10y $89001d 93 JO ATeurumms v 1UIAd parepap A[[enuspsaig
€ oI} £1940231 pue 0} asuodsal o4 Jo ired st yetp ‘syuswrudissy uoissiy
gSnoxyy paurioprad jou Yiom justewad pue Auadiawa J[qiSe a1

3JO ‘SiSeq S[qesInguIRI € Uo A[perouad ‘51800 21 2IRYS OS[R [ VINIA

‘pum jo pouad PaITUI] € 10 J[QE[TEAE 5q U2 ABW

Sarpung e1apay 1ueo1ad (o1 FUSPISIIJ Y AQ PIZLIOYINE JI PUR JUELIEM
STORIPUC? UsYA KOUaIowa 10 1395esTp Jofew a1y 10] (ArmaSIaw IO
19)sesTp Jofewa 911 UT S0UEISISSE JOF SUONTPUOY SUIpulq PUE ‘SJTSUBIITION
‘sSurpuegsIspun o Sunes JUsWMI0p [e8a] [BUIO] B) TEIWIIISY
eIV 210 01 Surpiodde ([eiapaj-uou 1usdiad gz pue [e12pag
1ued1ad gy, ATEnsn) NOA TILM 150D S §IIEYS JUIWILISA0S [RIIPI] YL

‘sypser ApuaBrows yuerzodun 19110 pUL TeAOTURI SLIGSP

‘NS PUE YOTLIS “IDURISISSE EITPIT IN[AYS Ioyem ‘poog Lousdroure s
no4 spaoid ABUI $20NUS PIIIBDUOD PUE ‘SODUIBE [eIopay 1910 ‘YINIL
-suoneMSal [215pa] PUE 1Y PIOPEIS 31 JopTN QIS ST YIoM 21 SE Suoj
§€ YIOM 3 103 DRATOD IO Y1oMm LHuafIows urioyiad 0y sopuaBe [e1apay]
150 1091Ip ATW ‘SIIRUIUSISSY UOISSTIY YSnony YAy £ousdy reropaq e
4q Apooxrp pounroyred yrom HUIFISWS UTELISD (IM SLIOFD ED0] PUE ABIS
yaowoddns VYT Yewp 18onbai few eIg 91 99ENTOD Aq 10 durwIofIdd
121 Aq 1110 ‘puodsas A(prenbape ueo 1usWTIRA0S [ROO] JOU 31EIS A1
ISYIIST eI I3438 05 5] AuaSIows J0 1315esIp Jofewx € Jo 1oedut 31 UIYM

*9DUEISISSE
103 saonos sreudordde a1 03 nod opmnd dioy mu ae1g moy ({anH]
jusmdo[asa(] Ueqi) pue SUSNOY pue 3212umo)) Jo stusurireda( s1p pue
‘[VMHA] uonensmrupy AemysiH [e1spag nonenodsuely, 3o usunredad
‘g1 SR [SDUN] 9O1ATSS TORBAIISUOT) SIVIMOSIY [EIUEN 13 “IOLINU] 1
jo ymaunredaq “g'N 2@ [ADVSN] s1ouduy jo sdiop Lwry ‘g7 o “39)
senoey paSeurep moA Joy Aurorpne >ypads | sepuafe pue syusuntedsp
[e15pag spnpur 41, 41940051 Mo4 Ut di31 J0y 19pIsEOd pRoys nok
$391108 1SN0 IIE XY} DA0FE PAYLIISIP $IDINOS ) PUOAI] PUE 240V



&

PUBLIC WORKS: (Including Airporf; DPW; Parks, Recreation & Railroad; Warren County Sewer and Solid
Waste & Recycling)
AIRPORT:

D Committee authorized further studies relating to the benefits of procuring an
easement onthe Forest Enterprises parcel, as well as to consider the possibility of an
exchange of properties, Messrs, Dusek and DeGraw met with the property owners
on the matter and a second meeting is scheduled for July 29, 2011, An update will
be provided to the Committee at a future meeting. (06.28.11)

REFERRALS - AucUsT 2011

DPW.
No items this month,
PARKS, RECREATION & RAILROAD:
1)) The County Attorney's Office has reviewed new information relative 1o the Trout
Lake Access point and will report any new findings to the Committee at a future
mesting. (03.29.11)
2) With reference o the Committes's request for the County Aftorney's Office to
research the property in the Town of Johnsburg owned jointly by the Town and the
County to determine whether sale or fransfer to the Town is appropriate, Mr. Dusek
has advised that a temporary solution has already been approved allowing the
Town use of the property and that the matter would be deferred for the attention
of the new County Attorney, when hired. (06.28,11)
SOLID WASTE & RECYCLING:
D RFP for solid waste disposal services has been released (deadline July 29, 2011).
Hauling services RFP to be released once a disposal site has been determined.
Status. (06.28.11)
WARREN COUNTY SEWER:
No items this month,



